Grizzly Lake CSD Delleker Water Users on Boil Water Notice

If you are on Grizzly Lake CSD Delleker water you must boil your water before use when it comes back on. Regular maintenance work on the distribution system lead to a piping end cap to break and caused pipes in the area to drain. To keep the entire system from being drained and to make the needed repairs water service in the area has been cut off. Once work is completed and water returns, the system will be flushed and bacteria samples will be collected to ensure the water is safe to drink. Yet until those samples return negative you need to flush any water sources in your home until it is clear from all taps and once water is turned back on you will need to boil your water before drinking or cooking. For more information you can call Grizzly lake CSD at 832-5225.